

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20352/2025

Hariram Son Of Surjaram, Aged About 61 Years, Resident Of
Dujod, Tehsil Sikar Rural, District Sikar.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. Abhishek, Son Of Parmeshwar
2. Kavita, Daughter Of Parmeshwar
3. Pooja Daughter Of Parmeshwar, All Minors Through Their
Natural Guardian Mother Smt Premi Devi Wife Of
Parmeshwar, Resident Of Dujod, Tehsil Sikar Rural,
District Sikar
4. Patwari Halka Dujod, Tehsil Sikar Rural, District Sikar.
5. Sub Registrar, Sikar Rural, District Sikar.
6. Government Of Rajasthan, Through Tehsildar Sikar Rural,
District Sikar.
7. Parmeshwar Son Of Hariram, Resident Of Dujod, Tehsil
Sikar Rural, District Sikar.
8. Manoharlal Son Of Birdichand, Resident Of Dujod, Tehsil
Sikar Rural, District Sikar.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Lokesh Kumar for Mr. Vijay Kumar Jangid
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Jindal Ms. Nitu Bhansali

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

06/03/2026

Mr. Amit Jindal, Advocate, appears on caveat for respondents
No.1 to 3.

Issue notice to the respondents No. 7 and 8 at this stage,
returnable within four weeks, both by ordinary process as well as
registered post.

Notices be given *dasti* as well to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter on 13.04.2026.

Till the next date, parties are directed to maintain status quo *qua* the property in dispute being Khasra No. 1506/1332, situated at Village Dujod, Patwar Halka Dujod, Tehsil Sikar Rural, District Sikar, and further proceedings in Suit No. 60/2024 pending before the Sub-Divisional Officer, Dhod, District Sikar, shall remain stayed.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

DIPESH CHAYAL /23