

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5599/2026
URN: CW / 12307U / 2026

Hariram and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Parameshwar S/o Hariram and Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20352/2025 (URN: CW / 45229U / 2025)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Kumar Jangid through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC with Mr. Vijay Laxmi and Mr. Umesh Choudhary Mr. Prashant Joshi for Mr. Amit Jindal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA
Order

15/07/2026

Heard the matter on application No.1/2026 for dispensing with the service upon respondent No.3.

The application has not been opposed by the learned counsel for the respondents.

For the reasons mentioned in application, the same is allowed. Service upon respondent No.3 is dispensed with at the risk and cost of the petitioner.

Let the matters be listed after two weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(ANAND SHARMA),J